# THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY/MAIL TO:

# Marjorie Nemzura, Esq. 10 South LaSalle Street, Ste. 3100 Chicago IL 60603 NAME & ADDRESS OF PROPERTY OWNER: Javier and Maria Quezada 12800 S. Exchange Avenue Chicago IL 60633

## PURSUANT TO § 755 ILCS 27/1 ET SEQ.

THIS TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTAUMENT	(hereinafter re	eferred to as	a TODI),	which w	as completed	and signed before a	
notary public on the following date:							
whose name(s) is/are:	ida and M	Maria Qu	ezada,	his w	ite	, and currently live(s	
at the street address of: 12800 S. Ex	change A	venue	in the	City of: _	Chicago		
and County of: COOK		in the Sta	te of:	TITIN	Ols	with a	
zip code of: 60633 while	e being of so	and mind ar	nd disposi	ng memo	ory, do/does i	now hereby make(s)	
declare(s) and publishes this TODI, stating	and attesting	to 'ne iollow	ing: That	the above	e-referenced p	property owner(s), is,	
are, the SOLE owner(s) of the real propert	y, under a du	ly recorded I	DEED or o	ther CON	veyance ins	TRUMENT which was	
recorded on the date of: $04/04/1973$		as documer.c	number:	22274	572	with the	
proper County Agency in the County of:	Cook		in	the State	of Illinois. Furt	thermore, this TODI is	
intended to transfer the following real property:							
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: CHECK WHICH APPLIES – WRITTEN BELOW Or - SEE ATTACHED							
					O <sub>xc</sub>		
PROPERTY INDEX NUMBER(PIN):	26	30 - 3	21	016	- 000	00	
COMMONLY REFERRED TO ADDRESS:	12800	S. Excha	inge Av	renue		C	
Chicago IL 60633							

Finally, the owner(s), while also being of competent mind and capacity, while waiving and releasing all rights under the Homestead Exemption laws of the State of Illinois, do(es) now hereby <u>CONVEY</u> and <u>TRANSFER</u>, effective upon the death of the above-named <u>OWNER</u>, or last to die of the <u>OWNERS</u>, the above-described real property to the named <u>BENEFICIARIES</u> on the following page in the specified <u>TENANCY TYPE</u> if multiple <u>BENEFICIARIES</u>.

SPECIAL NOTICE: This form is provided compliments of COOK COUNTY CLERK KAREN A. YARBROUGH, and DOES NOT CONSTITUTE LEGAL ADVICE. Furthermore, it is provided WITHOUT any TITLE EXAMINATION or REVIEW of your individual estate plan. PLEASE CONTACT AN ATTORNEY OR LICENSED ESTATE PLANNING PROFESSIONAL if you have additional questions, comments or concerns regarding how to complete this form. COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE STAFF MAY NOT assist you with the preparation of this, or any legal document.

#### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT - PAGE 2 (THIS INSTRUMENT IS EXEMPT PURSUANT TO § 35 ILCS 200/31-45, PARA, PROPERTY TAX CODE)

As referenced on the foregoing page, the aforementioned OWNER(S) does now hereby CONVEY and TRANSFER, effective upon the death of the above-named OWNER, or last to die of the OWNERS, the above-described real property to the named BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES in the specified TENANCY TYPE if multiple BENEFICIARIES are listed. Additionally, in the event the BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES predecease the OWNER or OWNERS, the following CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES should receive the interest outlined in this instrument, in the designated TENANCY TYPE:

BENEFICIARY (A) Martha L. Moreno	<b>BENEFICIARY (B)</b> Xavier Quezada	BENEFICIARY (C)	BENEFICIARY (D)	
Also, if there are multiple beneficial TENANCY TYPE:	eries, the OWNER(S) desire(s) receiv	per with the full names of the desire te the transfer, it should be BENEFICE  VIVORSHIP -OR- TENANTS IN COM	ARIES IN THE FOLLOWING	
in the event all of the above-reference them:	nced BENEFICIARIES pre-decease the	he owner/owners, the following CO	NTINGENCY BENEFICIARIES shall	
CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (A)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (B)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (C)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (D)	
I, or we, the SOLE OWNER(S) herel purposes set forth.	by swear and affirm that the forego	ing wishes were made as my/our fre	e and voluntary act for the	
PRINT OWNER NAME (A):	vier Quezada	PRINT OWNER NAME (B):Ma	ria Quezada	
PRINT OWNER NAME (A):	man Qugde	SIGNATURE OF OWNER (B):	<i>"</i>	
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	5-17-23	. DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	. /	
We, the undersigned witnesses, h signed by the owner(s) as her, his, presence of one another. We also	ereby certify that the foregoing TO or their voluntary TODI in our pre- do now hereby swear and affirm t owners, was or were, at the time	NLL WITNESSES, AN OAL OTARY PUBLI DI was executed and segred on the sence, at the request of her, him or hat we are signing our names to this of signing of sound mind and me no	date referenced above, and them, and while also in the s instrument with the belief	
PRINT WITNESS NAME (A): \( \sum_{\alpha} \)	talie Quezada	PRINT WITNESS NAME (B):	hors Moreno	
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (A): 4	Salle Outfalls	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (B): <u>(Av</u>	thanks nouno	
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: 1	nay 17,2023	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	5-17-2023	
STATE OF Illinois	NOTARY VERIFIC	CATION SECTION:		
COUNTY OF COOK	)SS )	DATE NOTARIZED: 5- A	7-2023	
the owner or owners, and witness subscribed on the foregoing instru- delivered the foregoing instrument	in and for said County, in the State es, personally known to me to be the ment, appeared before me on the transition as their free and voluntary act, for the left of the left	pelow date and signed, sealed and the uses and purposes therein set	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW:	

Page 2 of 2 - Transfer on Death Instrument - cookcountyclerkil.gov

MICHÈLLE R COTTON
Official Séa<sup>02.08.22</sup>
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Nov 13, 2024

2313857032 Page: 3 of 3

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

#### **Legal Description**

Lot 1 in Block 3 in Ford City Subdivision Unit No. 2, a Subdivision of the West Half of the South East Quarter of the South West Quarter and that part lying Southwesterly of 100 feet Right of Way of Calumet and Western Indiana Railroad of the North East Quarter of the South East Quarter of the South West Quarter of Section 30, Township 37 North, Range 15, East of the Third Principal Meridian in Cook County, Illinois.

PIN: 26-30-321-016-0000

12500 S. EXCHANGE AVENUE **ADDRESS OF PROPERTY:** IL 60.

CHICAGO IL 60633